DE/CH/AT
EN
FR
ES
PT

IT
NL
DK
SE
NO

Fl
PL
cz
HU

PRIM=YARD.

Montage- und Gebrauchsanleitung
Assembly and user manual

Instructions de montage et d‘utilisation
Instrucciones de montaje y uso
Instrucoes de montagem e de utilizacao
Istruzioni per il montaggio e l'uso
Montage- en bedieningsinstructies
Montage- og betjeningsvejledning
Monterings- och bruksanvisningar
Monterings- og bruksanvisning
Kokoonpano- ja kayttoohjeet
Instrukcja montazu i obstugi

Navod k montazi a obsluze

Osszeszerelési és kezelési itmutato

TPSGS176






PRIM=YARD.

A\ HINWEIS:

Dieses Seitendach ist speziell fiir den Einsatz in einem Geratehaus konzipiert und darf nicht als eigenstandiges Bauteil ver-
wendet werden. Bitte beachten Sie daher unbedingt die Sicherheitshinweise und Montageanleitungen des Geratehauses um
eine sichere und ordnungsgemalRe Verwendung zu gewahrleisten.

/\ NOTE:
This side roof is specially designed for use in a shed and must not be used as a stand-alone component. It is therefore essen-
tial that you follow the safety instructions and assembly instructions for the shed to ensure safe and proper use.

/\ REMARQUE:

Ce toit latéral est spécialement concu pour étre utilisé dans un abri de jardin et ne doit pas étre utilisé comme élément de
construction autonome. Veuillez donc impérativement respecter les consignes de sécurité et les instructions de montage de
l‘abri de jardin afin de garantir une utilisation siire et conforme.

/\ NOTA:

Este techo lateral esta especialmente disefiado para su uso en un cobertizo y no debe utilizarse como componente indepen-
diente. Por lo tanto, es esencial que siga las instrucciones de seguridad y las instrucciones de montaje del cobertizo para
garantizar un uso seguro y adecuado.

/\ NOTA:

Este teto lateral foi especialmente concebido para ser utilizado num telheiro e nao deve ser utilizado como componente auto-
nomo. Por conseguinte, é essencial seguir as instru¢des de seguranca e as instrucoes de montagem do telheiro para garantir
uma utilizacao segura e correta.

/\ NOTA:

Questo tetto laterale é stato progettato appositamente per l'uso in un capannone e non deve essere utilizzato come compo-
nente indipendente. E quindi essenziale seguire le istruzioni di sicurezza e di montaggio del capannone per garantire un uso
sicuro e corretto.

/\ OPMERKING:

Dit zijdak is speciaal ontworpen voor gebruik in een schuur en mag niet als zelfstandig onderdeel worden gebruikt. Het is
daarom essentieel dat u de veiligheidsinstructies en montagehandleiding van de schuur opvolgt voor een veilig en correct
gebruik.

/\ BEMARK:

Dette sidetag er specielt designet til brug i et skur og ma ikke bruges som en selvstaendig komponent. Det er derfor vigtigt, at
du felger sikkerhedsinstruktionerne og monteringsvejledningen til skuret for at sikre en sikker og korrekt brug.

/\ OBS:

Detta sidotak ar speciellt utformat for att anvandas i ett skjul och far inte anvandas som en fristdende komponent. Det ar dar-
for viktigt att du foljer sdakerhetsanvisningarna och monteringsanvisningarna for skjulet for att sakerstdlla saker och korrekt
anvandning.

/\ MERK:

Dette sidetaket er spesialkonstruert for bruk i en bod og ma ikke brukes som en frittstaende komponent. Det er derfor viktig
at du felger sikkerhetsinstruksjonene og monteringsanvisningen for skuret for a sikre trygg og riktig bruk.

/A HUOMAUTUS:
Tama sivukatto on suunniteltu erityisesti kaytettavaksi vajassa, eika sita saa kayttaa erillisena osana. Siksi on tarkeaa, etta
noudatat vajan turvallisuus- ja asennusohjeita turvallisen ja asianmukaisen kayton varmistamiseksi.

A\ UWAGA:

Ten dach boczny zostat specjalnie zaprojektowany do uzytku w szopie i nie moze by¢ uzywany jako samodzielny ele-
ment. W zwiazku z tym, aby zapewni¢ bezpieczne i prawidtowe uzytkowanie, nalezy bezwzglednie przestrzegac instrukcji
bezpieczenstwa i montazu wiaty.

/A POZNAMKA:

Tato bocni stfecha je specialné navrzena pro pouZiti v pristfeSku a nesmi se pouzivat jako samostatny prvek. Proto je nezbytné
dodrzovat bezpecnostni pokyny a pokyny k montazi pristfesku, aby bylo zajiSténo bezpecné a spravné pouzivani.

/\ MEGJEGYZES:

Ezt az oldalso tet6t kifejezetten fészerben valo hasznalatra tervezték, és nem szabad 6nallo alkatrészként hasznalni. Ezért
a biztonsagos és megfelel6 hasznalat érdekében feltétleniil be kell tartani a fészer biztonsagi utasitasait és dsszeszerelési
utasitasait.



76032 x2 | 76060 x1
76033 x2 | 76040 — x1
4
76034 \ x1 | 76041 x1
76035 / x1 | 76044 X2
76059 § x1 | 76057 x2
76037 M 4 x1 | 73168 X2
—\.._\_\__\_\_\_\-
76038 \ x1 | 73154 x1




73156 x1 | 76051 x1
76061 - x1 | 76052 x1
73121 ' x1




71029 i x61 | 71033 0 X36
M6*10 D18/d6.5*1.5
71031 — x37 | 73057 . x53
M6*15 D19/d7*4
71030 . x28 | 71037 x1
M6 10-13#
76062 i Mirssisidis x2 | 71035 — x1
M6*70 4
76068 x1 | 76069 | — x4
24# M8*100




1

Parts coloured in orange need to be disassembled in the respective
construction step!

W Remove the screws!




2

Parts coloured in orange need to be disassembled in the respective
construction step!




3

Parts coloured in orange need to be disassembled in the respective
construction step!

W Remove the screws!




4

Knock it off by using a hammer | == Please be safe
(Please prepare the hammer by yourself ) (Wear gloves when working )

10



71030

D18/d6.5*1.5

o
— X1 — X1 |x I X6
=
76034 76035 71029
©
= 0 X2 o X4




71029 /' 71030,
71033

(o)
X1 o l X4 = 6 X2
(o]
=
76059 71029 71030
Ln
o
Ln
/\ X2 < o X4
o
@
76044 8 71033

12




- X2 ¥
= g
76033 76069
| 1969mm
75mm j,J e
|
1
|
76033 |
! =
I ()]
I (e2]
) Q ‘ U"
) 2
\ 3
u |
82.5mm :
|
|
|
|
1
|
75mm i:i,,—,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,
DOOR
|
|
|
1
76033 r ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
1969mm

=-90mm =

13



X2

|76032 |76032
76033 76033

76032 lljgoo

76032 IEL

14



X1

76038

X1

X10

D18/d6.5*1.5

X10

15




10

76060

X1

M6*10

X4

D18/d6.5*1.5

71033

X4

16




11

- o)
\.4 X1 \ X1 = I X8
O
=
76040 76041 71031
10
5 S
S o x10 o X2
S
8 71033 76062
= 76062
B
\ 4
76040

71033
* 71031

17



M6*10

71029

X6

D18/d6.5*1.5

o

71033

X4

18




X2 X2 S & X16
76057 73168 71030
o N
— N~
5 ' X6 |O . X16
= ]
)
73057
al68 76057
26057 73168

Remove the transparent film

before installation

Tighten the bolts after the top
panels finished installed

19




14

S z
5 X8 o X8 S @ X8
= 3
()]
71029 73057 71030
73167
N\ /N

20




X1

M6*15

X6

D19/d7*4

73057

X6

21




M6*15

1

71031

X8

D19/d7*4

73057

X8

M6*10

71029

X4

22




760?7

71029

23

N
. X1 ’ x1 s X2
(o))
a
73154 76051 73057
o o
2 ‘|[ x2 |3 ‘|‘ X3
© (o]
= =
71031




18

M6*15
Ly

71031

X3

D19/d7*4

73057

X3

24




/
’ X1 ‘ X1 g X1
76052 73156 73121
2 £
% X100 |3 X10
(o))
= -
o
71031 73057
76052 76052
. 73156
nap a 73121 76052 i , - ‘

25




26



27



PRIM=YARD.

vertrieben durch

GFP Handels GesmbH Toolport GmbH
PassauerstraBe 24 Gutenbergring 1-5
A-4070 Eferding D-22848 Hamburg
www.gfp-international.com www.toolport.de

10/2024 V01.0



